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Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 19 December 2025 
 

Happy Christmas 

 

On behalf of all of the staff at Sithney School, I would like to wish our students and their          
families, a happy and peaceful Christmas and New Year.  

Enjoy the break—We return to school on Tuesday 6 January 2026 

Miss Neil & Team 

FOSS 

FOSS would like to thank all parents and carers who made purchases at the School Production 
on Monday. A grand total of £472.45 was raised  for the benefit of our students. 

Office Cover 

Please note that as of January 2026, Mrs Neate will be covering Mrs Ellis in the school office on 

a Friday. Please use the usual Sithney Secretary email address to contact her. 

Safeguarding Message from County 

We have been made aware that the children’s book series ‘According to Humphrey’ have       
several books that contain a link to a website which has been compromised and now takes peo-

ple to highly inappropriate and unsafe content.  We understand the problematic links can be 
found on the back cover and may be also included on a page inside.  

Please can we ask all parents and carers to check at home, and if you have any of the books, to 
either remove the books immediately or remove the page with the weblink. We also ask par-

ents and carers to be extra-vigilant with all children’s books that contain links and ensure that 
they are checked by an adult.  

Many thanks.  



 

 

 



 

 

 

Student Success! 

A huge congratulations to Millie and Finley for achieving their 1000m & 2000m badges at 

swimming on Wednesday 17 December. Millie and Finley both swim with Shark Swim 

School in Redruth. 

 

 



 

 

                                                                     Reading Roll of Honour 

Thomas, Archie, Aurora, Jenny, Jacca, Lydia, Odin & Finley N 

Word of the Week 

 

Wonder Zone:    No word of the week this week . 

 

Smart Zone:   No word of the week this week. 

 

Study Zone:  No word of the week this week. 

 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 19 December 2025 

 

Busy Zone   89.54%  

Wonder Zone  93.52% 

Smart Zone  97.35% 

Study Zone   85.38% 

Whole School  91.77%  

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

 

Badges 

 



 

 

Diary Dates 2025 / 2026 
 

 

Monday 22 December—Friday 2 January—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 5 January - Inset Day 

Tuesday 6 January 2026—First day of Spring 1 term 

Thursday 15 January—Reception Vision Checks by School Vision Screener—RCHT 

Monday 9 February—Year 1 Hearing Screening 

Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February—Half Term 

Monday 23 February—Inset Day 

Friday 3 April — Friday 17 April—Easter Holidays 

Monday 4 May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 8 May—Inset Day (Flora Day) 

Monday 25 May—Friday 29 May—Half Term 

Weds 3 to Friday 5 June 2026—Year 5&6 Residential 

Weds 10 June 2026—8.40am to 12.30pm—Y6 Mullion School Y6 transi-
tion morning 

Friday 19 June—Class Photos with Jo Buckley photography (please ensure you 
have ticked your Arbor consent for your child to be photographed with their class) 

Monday 22 June—Inset Day 

Tuesday 23—Friday 26 June  - Year 5 & 6 Bikeability 

Weds 1 July 2026—Mullion School Year 6 Transition day 

Tuesday 7 & Weds 8 July—Helston College Transition Day—Y6 

Thursday 23 July—Inset Day 

Friday 24 July—School Summer Holidays commence 

 

Coastal Crew (selected students only) - Thursday 5 February & Friday 10 July 

Eco Council (selected students only) - Wednesday 14 January,                                                   
Wednesday 25 February, Friday 24 April & Friday 5 June 

Cross Country 

 

Tuesday 24th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

March Peninsula Final KS2 TBC 4-5pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay  

Tuesday 28th April Race 5 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston North Site 

4pm 

Tuesday 12th May  Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 9th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 24.10.25 07.11.25 14.11.25 21.11.25 28.11.25 12.12.25 19.12.25 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Evelyn—32 mins Charlie—55 mins Arthur G—61 
mins 

Carter—23 mins Essie & Noah Tuva & Noah      

Jemima—11 mins   

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Jemima, Evalyn 
& Owen—3 

gems 

Evie—9 gems Arthur G—5 
gems 

 Noah D—8 gems Noah—1 gem 

 Oscar—5 gems  

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

Arthur G, Bertie, Billie-Jean, Charlie, Essie, Evie, Jago, Noah D, Oscar, 

Penny, Ruben, Samuel, Evalyn & Sebby 

 

       

 

 

Lorea & Oliver 

Essie - Unsigned Act  

Star - Busker 



 

 

Message from the School Immunisation Team 

(For those students who did not access the recent Nasal Immunisations at School) 

There have been flu outbreaks in schools around the county and flu is predicted to be particularly 

virulent this year. Kernow Health will be running flu clinics at various locations across Cornwall in 

early/mid-December, by appointment only. If this is something you are interested in, please      

contact the Schools Immunisation Team on 01872 221105 or  email                                                                  

kernowhealthcic.schoolimmunisation@nhs for further information 

 

 

mailto:kernowhealthcic.schoolimmunisation@nhs


 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


